IV P EXPLORE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

fs F 0 B

oOMPHOBBY
#1 BY DESIGN

Thank you for buying OMP HOBBY products.The M2EXP is the
latest technology in Rotary RC mldels.Please read this manual
carefully before assembling and flying the New M2EXP helicopter.
We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference
regarding and maintenance

B R B BRI

BRI A DS R EVFLMRMAIR SRS, DB RERBESY
AMEEFBAONT . EIFRERIE AT, 185D HEMBA RN, AfE
—ERBEETRM AR, MHERERERARIE, UMENHE
5%,



INTRODUCTION i & 7=-EXPLORE

Thank you for buying OMPHOBBY Products. The M2EXP Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured Helicopter R/C model capable of all
forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within
the manual. Be sure to retain the manal for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

The M2EXP is a new product developed by OMPHOBBY. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability
for beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer support.

R R AT, AT IR 5T RERERM 2 EXPELTHL, TG TRARRY B3 e A BT 15 2 5 PR T A U IEIX 6 ELTHL, IR
sz B RAEEARIS, ENHERTREUREBNS%,

M2 EXPAE HI0 BB AT IR A R BATHE A M7, ARG TR UTRE MR EIERIGRIERE S TR . M2EXPRZIERER &%,

WARNING LABEL LEGEND frEft#4 X

WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

2% DA R LR B, T PR R T REE PR P R ™ B A o

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.

EE OB 2R LR M, AR AT REE R

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
Bk || FEEAZERINET, BRI

IMPORTANT NOTES H %

R/C helicopters, including The M2EXP are not toys.R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to
be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating alOMPHOBBY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

M2 EXPREFZESHIUFEICR, BREE 1L RAET™ Tt HRAKA M &, B oAR f A S8 A AR R ™ £ E £ 20
T, ERZ AT LRI A R 1, IR EHERE L2,

TR AEFTESE TR GER], BI3E B AZH R LR E R T2 SR ¥ s A S R E 2 BAMUSHE M S, A SRR S
ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂ%%%%kﬁ%ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ%kﬁ&%ﬁ%?%ﬂé&%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ,Uﬁﬁﬁ%%mFRWﬁ%,#mm$FZ®7h
AR MR ERME ] LR EAPERE S % 25T

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time, A Icoal expert is the best
way to properly assmble , setup, and fly your midel for the first time .M2 Helicopter requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer
item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during
operation or maintenance.

BT fnJE T R R R EBOR ORI EC R dh, WAIRRAE G, SERAERUEIFBRE, AR RBIUE R A REANEE, BEAT
PRI PF P SE B BB IR B, WA SRR EGEB R, A AR 23k A sl RER R E AR T, R TR -

SAFETY NOTES %41 &

CAUTION
EE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people .R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents, failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the poeration or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

R AL BIHUR T RaktEmdh, AT SRR, ANAERAZENASOE, B ailig AR, CARRE ERARE, RS
ITRERGEATHRES,, B UTEFLER VTEE, JFF T HA M2 E IR I L.

P e — 2 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM


AutoCAD SHX Text
M2EXP遥控直升机并非玩具，它是结合了许多高科技产品所设计出来的休闲用品，所以商品的使用不当或者不熟悉都可能会造成严重伤害甚至死

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2EXP直升机，请您详细的阅读完这本说明书之后再进行组装以及操作这台直升机，同时请

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2EXP是由边锋智驱有限公司自行研发的新产品，不论您是需求飞行稳定的初学者还是追求性能卓越的飞行爱好者。M2EXP将是您最佳的选择。M2EXP将是您最佳的选择。


Precautions before use {§ Rl Zi %

Q

FORBIDDEN
ik

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION % & arg 4 2 \ B

R/C helicopters fly at high speed ,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger .Choose a legal flying field consisting of flat,smooth groumd
without obstacles.

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid to fly for reducing the damage .Do not fly your model in
inclement weather,such as rain,wind snow or darkness.

ETHURATI B — R, ARt SRt i P AT R, 5 SR AR A R AT 2T
WREERBABAN. Fk 5. FEBL. RASE, BERRNADERAE QRS AT 5.

WIRERANS, SR EY G LR UTHRE SERE IR UT, BT T RRIERI B 2 KRN, 1§20 THR, 1%
FRHRATRAE, AR AR %2

® FORBIDDEN
2k

PREVENT MOISTURE % B i34 35

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture

ETHIUA R TR A TR, BT AL AR RS Bl IR =, S VA S BRI, B LK AL A BT S B B
TR S A B A

® FORBIDDEN
230

PREVENT OPETATION Z) A 24 Fil A 7=

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors.

This product is for R/C model,so do not use for other purpose.

WABATEOEML, EFMALNCGERAE, HEH=REFRE B X NEe, DiREan e,
WEAT MR R A ERE, EEBMH, IR T e, B hEERE.

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
5| R

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(Recommend you to practice with computer-based flight simulator.)

E TR, FWARDAMRBENRTIEE T, BT RMFE SRR R EE O 5 AT A ek .

U IV R —E MR, EREEGMERE T, TAERMALESES, 2R T (B5RmRmna R §§§§§§%%;’
ETHRFRNTBERILE)

WARNING

H

SAFE OPERATION %4 #ff

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger

BTHCRANEFE - EHABERAREREETHL ETH, BRAERRARE, BAENGR T2 .

=,

CAUTION b
A& | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES iz By izt ffy % —

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing &
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the -~ __Aé;ﬁ\
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

HETHERR S ERRBHN, TMESHeEEmt, WEkieiak k.

CAUTION

=7
EE

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT izt & #wi

R/C models are made of various forms of plastisc.Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and clod climate .Make
sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.lt is best to store the model indoors ,in a climate-controlled,room
temperature environment.

EE KL LRUPAFHRELE. BTHBNEENR, RLEREEEAE. BB, LB ETAY SRS .
WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 3 —_— N



AutoCAD SHX Text
PA纤维或聚乙烯、电子商品为主要材质，因此要尽量远离热源、日照、以避免因高温而变形甚至熔毁损坏的可能。

AutoCAD SHX Text
(勤练电脑模拟器及)

AutoCAD SHX Text
,避免在浴室或雨天时使用，防止水气进入机身内部而导致机件及电


EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY F % T. 5 M7Z-EXPLORE

& s | = —

L)

Cutter Knife JJ+ Scissors 57 7] Needle Nose Pliers 2 M4 Diagonal Cutting Pliers 5} 1 £H
Philips Screw Drive + 742 22t F Hexagon Screw Driver 75 B4 it T Oililg & CAWI I AB Glue ABJZ
BORAEH 7

When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.

WHU S 2SS R, W LIRE L, DA RE R AT

<

Apply EQLQE Threadlock Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
PEFISREIR Light Viscosity Lube S
A IR i

e

@

SN
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
o7 5 R 22 Grease TEAITR
AN RN

&
)
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE Glue width:approx 1mm
A 7 HEZR B (B ERSEREL Omim
TN N—/——— 4 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



AutoCAD SHX Text
1.0mm


Specifications ¥k

P XPLORE

135

/

Specifications 2 4t %

@ Lenght: 408mm

@ Height: 135mm

@ Main Blade: 173mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 400mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 71.5mm
@ Flying Weight: 3069

Features % 114 1

@ HlLEK: 408mm

@ HlYH: 135mm

® TERKE: 173mm
@ TEHE/E: 400mm
® JEiERE®R: 71.5mm
@ L KEEY: 3069

@ Dual Brushless direct drive motors

@ The blade clip and swash plate are designed using a
carbon composite technology

@ Air frame all carbon fiber light weight design

@ Streamlined low wind resistance hood design

@ The landing gear is made of high strength nylon, more
forgiving than the carbon fiber plates in previous version.

@ The tailpipe is designed with an inverted water drop shape
@ The integrated six-sided hollow CNC tailpipe fixing mount

@ The directly connected rear carbon fiber fin with tail motor
mount is a novel design making the structure light weight.

@ |Integrated, Dual Brushless ESC, Flight Controller and Receiver

@ opened the flight controller to allow for adjusting of the flight
controller parameters.

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

© RADIERI L BRI L Fe e R ot
LRl EPRlE S S
B R R B AL Bt
RATACR AL B

mpLb i e e A Bt

® KV EA ERE

© A6 Bl E BRI

© FE R kR L E e

® 14— 0FSEEH 24

©® THEMELEERS W

E

N


AutoCAD SHX Text
-EXPLORE


_

step1 SH—

7= )PLORE

/

i

Bearing-MR632Z
K (23xP6x2.5mmd

Washer
LR (23334 4x1 4mm)p2

O |

~

Obverse of bearing faces inside.
AL CHA

CAUTION
A\"sg

1HERR-23x26x2.8mm

Spindle beafing spacer
AR (34.5x06x0.1mm)x

Thrust braring and washer for radial bearing are wear items,and thus should be
inspected for replacement after every 20 flights.

For flights with high headspeed ,the inspection interval should be reduced to
ensure flight safety.

IR RRERERT UrEER, BUSONERERESR, RERR
HETH, RAEEPREZEY, URRTTRE.

Washer

SRERREERE

Washer

Hr (32.1x@5%0.2mmp2

ERLHANE
Spindle bearing spacer CAUTION @3x@4.4x1.4mm
BB AL (293, 1x@4.5%0. immp2 BE
g Thrust bearing h
1§47 (23x26x2.8)
OO || = o
| EE
s S foun )
b ©3x6x2.8mm
i e WREN WREX FRERE FRABTERR, ﬁ—mmﬂﬁmug&ﬁamﬁmw
\_ VRN J U
Feathering shaft
Bi%i@5%38.9mm

Pay attention to the direction
of the copper washer
FEGHRET IR

© = |
éoﬁg%ﬁ(mm 2 Washer e oer 1o
3 4 m '
K 8 H(D3.1x04.5x0.6mm)x2 ggﬁgfifgs X2.9mmp
EN N 6 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step2 I N2=Z-EXPLORE

(Gt Rl EluA

Socket screw
WL Y7 f st Spindle retaining ring Socket screw
M2.5x7Tmm S 5

Hexagon socket head

tapping screw
LKA B BT R
ST1.7x8mm

Motor Mount

N S Socket screw
LI
e affﬂw#ﬁa@iﬁ
M1.6x6mm

Steering gear mount

Hexagon sockét head
Main Motor tapping screw
L 9&]&‘%Wﬁﬁl HICF B4
ST1.7x8mm
Bearing-68422
TRHHK
(D4x@9x4mm)x1

Concentricity retention column
A O R

Hexagon socket head
tapping screw
RS BT 34
(ST1.7x8mm)X2

%@ | "\jl\g;]n Shaft

Socket screw
[k Sk 9 7 AR 4R 42 (M2.5x7Tmm)x3

© = o

Socket screw
[k Sk 4 73 Ff 482 (M1.6x6mm)x2

© B—

Socket screw
RSk Y75 AR R 22 (M1.6xdmm)x6

o U

Socket screw
HoRigy Hexagon socket head

(M3X2.5)x1 P\ cap screw
Iﬂ FEK 7S iR
D ) M1 6x4mm
Bearing-6842Z

\\ 7 (@4x@9x3mm)x1 /

GIECHENIES T

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 7 —_— N




step 3 S N2=Z-EXPLORE

Canopy Support
HE I E Rear reinforcing plate
N BRI

@ Socket screw I Socket screw Socket screw
o many Rk f s Rk Sk s f B4
F:}W’ N Frame upper side panel Canopy Support Té? m/ 1;1?1 i/?* Té‘f n: r\rﬁf
o B LR Wt : :

Frame upper side panel
AR

Rear reinforcing plate

L R 3R

Frame widening mount
L2 5 18 7

Socket screw
AIRE Sk A7 AR
M1.6x3mm

f\
O
Sockef screw Carnop' Support
ARkpsmige  EEEE
Socket'screw M1.6x4mm
FEL A IR
M1.6x3mm Frame widéning mount
B 5 1
Frame lower right panel
Hexagon socket head HLEA T (R Ummm %@
tapping screw
[IRES A S LB 184 Socket screw Hexagon socket head
Tkt iR tapping screw
(M1.6x3mm)x2 I PNSVAVEIER PR 522

4

STH.
(ST1.7x4mm)x4

Frame lower left side panel

HLEE TR

Socket screw
Pk A

M1.6x3m
<>

Battery guide screw

sleeve
CERLASR 220
L (3
Tail rofor
=34 Battery buckle
HilRAn
Hexagon socket head
tapping screw
UKL Sk 73 A BUT iR
T VAT STV Txd
——
EN 8 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




N2=Z-EXPLORE

step4 SN

Rk N R

Socket screw
M1.6x3mm

&

BIREk 975 ST I8 4
$ST1.7x6

tapping screw

Y
WINE

/s

ISRV IER R 4

Hexagon socket head
ST1.7x4

tapping screw

22

Socket screw
B Sk A AR
W \M1.6x3mm

P
—]

3y
- X
3 5
s X
EWEH,O
S 3 & x
Swwﬂv
s =
S > .
DE K~
sgE-
T &= ow

=
3 &
i *
3 = &
2 X b
[ RIIEES, e
S =
S 3 &
QL.
M%;/
=
@.mgux
X 2 4H
> X
T &=

Frame upper side panel

JEEIR

3
% =
3 B~
= =5
T _m
2 =
S5 E~
=
s =
o —
g.m..\lnAT
RS i
D QL E »
&=
Y <«
g £
2 33
k) I
3 &
QL™
% 5 K
sz _
0O) g2xC
RS i
D Q= »
&=
3
Ty
zEX
g E
C/m
HWW\M
gx¢8
fo Ry
DEE

|

|

4 EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



step5 ST /MPZ-EXPLORE

Socket screw
SN AVAV:i 32
M2x10mm-L4

Socket screw
TR 7 iR 2

M2x10mm-L2.5
i <
\\\ \‘

@2.1x@3.6x0.2mm

- Main Pitch Control Arm
F Y

Copper sets
H£02.x23.9x2.2mm

= )
Flange bearing MF522Z & . M2 Nut
R : i ‘ M2
@2x@5x2.5mm ™~ i
\ \\/ ! ‘
Washer ‘
_ e
Flange bearing MF522Z @2.1x@3.6x0.2mm !
Ik ‘
@2x@5x2.5mm
|

m:g\

Socket screw
T 3k 9 75 fi 8244 (M2x10mm-L2.5)x2

o |

Washer
5 (@2.1%23.6x0.2mm)x4

| ©

Flange bearing MF52ZZ
TRIRHK (@2x@5x2.5mm)xd

O U

Copper sets
41 (92.x23.9x2.2mm)X2

© § 1

Socket screw
T 3k 9 75 7824 (M2x10mm-L4)x1

©Ofs

M2 Nut
M2 FA R (M2)x1

® =

Socket screw
S BNARERIL VESE ¥
(M1.4x4-L2)x4

N /

EN

N\ 10 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step 6 LIS /MPZ-EXPLORE

Landing skid mount

Bk AR ORI e

Landing skid
Hexagon socket head [
machine screw
[RIRE Sk A F LR R 22
M1. 6x8mm

/ﬁ Hexagon socket head
SD machine screw
FIRE Sk A A A BB R 2
Socket screw MI. 6x8mm

RSk 7 Ay
(M1.6x3mm)x8

© B—

Socket screw
B S IR 2L
(M1.6x8mm)x4

N

Socket screw
ammwmmm
M1.6x3mm,

Socket screw
FIRE Sk A L
M1.6x3mm

9@@%%@ P
M1.6x3mm /,/’

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 11 /




step7 JHL /MPZ-EXPLORE

Tail motor
RN

R I

FE LB @ i

P\ Socket screw
@mwﬁm@
W M1.6x3mm

Socket screw
TUHE Sk 7S g
M1.6x3mm

O} =REO) =

Socket screw Socket screw a [k 9 e
Bk A A IR B A A IR 2L M1.6x6mm
(M1.6x3mm)x5 (M1.6x6mm)x2

Socket screw
RS IR
M1.6x4mm

Socket screw

- 5 &
> = B A
;x s —I?ﬁ & CEF, Fld)

= M1.6x12mm

. i
O W

Of =ERC B

Socket screw Socket screw
SN ShAViL 3 SN AVAV:i] 42
(M1.6x4mm)x1 (M1.6x12mm-L4)x2

EN N 12 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step 8 TI/)\

M7Z-EXPLORE

[ o> 22 oD © g |

— o 0,
A =
©) s
@ ‘ Socket screw . 9
0 kP78 Linkage Ball Servo Arm  M1.6 Nut Metal Servo
q M1.6x4mm Hk(@3.175x3-M1.6) ENUEE M6 Exa=ilt
0 _
— i o o S B St B o = ———

M1.6 Nut
M1.68% 5}

Servo Arm

FEpLIE

Socket screw
Bk iR e
M1.6x4mm

e

—

PR Linkage Ball
PR /.. (13.175x3-M1.6)

Socket Socket screw 1.
it ERATTIMTRL  Linkage Bal M6 Nut M1 Oxdmm
(M1.6x4mm)x2 (M1.6x4)x1 5 L(@3.175x3-M1.6)x1 BEHM1.6)x1 5
®
A = e e e e e B -— - —
B N N | . N | e —— i)

SRR/ ERIIEH, Ir = O:@ @ = ]l

Socket screw Socket screw

LS NLYayiili ¥4 . Socket screw Linkage Ball M1.6 Nut FARE SR 7 iR 2 H

M1.6x4mm Bk BT 22 Fk3k(@3.175x3-M1.6)x2 BZBE(M1.6)x2 (M1.6x4mm)x4
(M1.6x4)x2

SERINR/ BRI,

[RE Sk s R

1.6 Nut M1.6x4mm
M1.62E}
) Socket Servo Arm
§C TR A
’ M1 6xémm
Linkage Ball
\ / aﬁ $k(@3.175x3-M1.6)
\ y
)
EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 13 74




M7Z-EXPLORE

step9 SN

£128.2mmx3

i

Linkage rod

%

Approx.28.2mmx3

CH1 Linkage rod

C1D =9 1D

CH2 #HF

CH3 Linkage rod
CH3 4

Flight Control

AUTION

.C

Double-sided tape

meilm
.1
> b =
5 £ K®
oz 2 <o
LEZ )
28z ==
325 g H .
£538 o5
2SZS o
s3gE B
€56 =2
|25 se =
| 25 ET =48
M| B8 L &
=1 .m..m%mu.rlﬁHA
Esze T =
oTe Sy Xip
dameuuu~
® 0= 9o KK
9835 o N
s BN
m,wmwﬁh@u
38E2 B
T 96 oF
o 2E @ L o
ST 292 RK
.MW.I.G
L= .=
T E 3
5288 =

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

14

EN



step 10 S+

M7Z-EXPLORE

©B—1mg

Socket screw
[k 9 fiy i
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

©)

M2 Nut
M2 2 82 EE(M2)x2

[

Screw sleeve
M2IE# 2 x2

)

Washer
T
(@2.1x@10x0.3mm)x4

Washer
ity

(22.1x@10x0.3mm)

Socket screw
[ARE Sk S g
(M2x12mm-L4)

Screw sleeve
M2ig 2 &

M2 Nut j G
M2BiEAEEF(M2) -
Main Blade
TR ¢ 2
= o
Socket screw
SN AVAY:i] 2
(M1.6x6mm)x2
Tail Blade
=
N
N
Socket screw
9&%%#@&%
1.6x6mm
EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 15 /




N2=Z-EXPLORE

step 11 WHE+—

( 7 PANER D

\.\\\.\\a \‘

7y)

(fuz:

Hook and loop tape

JEARKS (B

Battery latch position

iR E

“« I:H\: ” —‘)—EE

push it hard to hear a “click” to indicate that

fuselage bettery compertment slideay, then

R AR P IR R S IR
B AR RT3

B

Align the sides of the panel with the

it is in place.

Ve

Hook and loop tap
\

B

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

16

EN N



step12 BHE+—

N2=Z-EXPLORE

Canopy protector

/ Bk AR T T

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

17




step 13 BH+ =

M7Z-EXPLORE

[
i

A IO NI

=

Antenna
Kk

=]
[=2]
TAIL MOTORY  BINDY
R[N
CH1
Flight Parameter Setting Introduction
THTBEIRENRE
General Flight Model IDLE 1 Model IDLE 1 Model
—R xRS IDLE 1155 IDLE 285,
Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch
i 2 i i i) i)
5 60 100 1° 5 65 100 11° 80 100 11°
4 60 65 55° 4 65 50 55° 80 50 55°
3 60 15 1.8° 3 65 5 0.6° 80 0 0°
2 60 5 0.6° 2 65 -50 55° 80 -50 55°
1 0 20 24 1 65 -100 -11° 80 -100 -11°
Attitude mode /3D mode Power On Self Test / Binding Servo Neutral Position Adjustment
ZREH/3DIER BEER/HR e frER
Modes CH5 Flight Control LED Status Flight Control LED Please disconnect the main tail motor power cord before
(5 KHELED RE XIZLED debugging to avoid potential safety hazards!
u ady Li The M2 should be placed on h | and the aircraft After th
| e 3 1.Tum on the remote control and power on the aircraft After the
Attitude Modes 75-100 EUES 00000 ;hgegz’:xgrtgnbfhgnlj?;?:a aircraft self-test,the servo can be normally controlled;
P \
B ) Re‘i;}{'}i{jij_'y Lit Power On Self Test red Led flash quickly and 2.Put the throttle stick to the lowest position and push the
AN . wait for 3 seconds until the elevator roker to the highest until the flight control LED
pE— Blue LED Steady Li i blue Led is steady lit. flashes red quickly;
3D Modes BIER FRMAETILES, 8 i ight positi i
0-25 00000 LEe, 1B 3.Push the throttle stick to the hight position through the aileron,
3DiER Red LED Slow Flash %\Eﬁg}ﬁﬂg@ﬂ, B3 lift and direction rocker respecively.
00000 =5 DHESETER
— Blue LED Slow Flash 4.Push the throttle stick to the lowest position,and push the
Before Binding e @ ) ue_: E9W as elevator stick to the highest until the red Led flashes slowly or
BEIG] BT8R conatanly,and the servo neutral position is saved.
indi Blue LED Steady Lit "
A" | o | 0oy R, o, BEERRERSA,
BAE AT ERDARIRE, BRRLRE!
THFERSBHEE, SIER, WBHTEAEREE
LIRS
255 WET RIS, FHEETERIREES RLEDIITHR
;
3B ETRERS, KNTLSAELRRE. R BEE
FRREXIRAEH 1L
AR TR REIRE, FEEETEISRERDTIENgE
R, Rl
EN N 18 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Spare parts picture-1 fitff-1

P2 PLORE

Model:  OSHM2002 !
i fF4 5 OSHM2002 ey s i R+PESE
Product name: Feathering shaft set

B 4 i Bl

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: ~ OSHM2005

AC{H4 5 OSHM2005
Product name: Thrust Bearing
P 44 Bk T T ) k2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
17 s R +PESE

Model:

OSHM2008

B4 OSHM2008
Product name: FBL Pros and Cons linkage rod
RO 44 Pk BB B 2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
{4075 i R+PESE

Model: ~ OSHM2010 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FUfF4R 5 OSHM2010 H I i -R+PESE
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

FCAE 4 PR I AL

JEFIMLA: M2-EXP
M2-v2

%% M2x6mm

50°

IEFINLAEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

®

JEFIHL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

IEFIMLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

S

Model:  OSHM2011

B4 5 OSHM2011

Product name: ¢4 main Shaft Set
iR RisER

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
2775 fR+PESE

Model:  OSHM2014
FCF4 5 OSHM2014

e 2 i RENLE AT AL

Product name: Servo Linkage Rod Set

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
477 i R+PESE

Model:
FL T

G

7

OSHM2017
OSHM2017

Product name: Concentricity Retention Column Set
BUAFA AR RO B R RAL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ek 7 R+PESE

Model: OSHM2023 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FUIF4i 51 OSHM2023 AT R+PERE
Product name: Fuselage Middle Reinforcement Plate Set
FCAF44 R LS h o sRAR 4

Product name: Battery Panel Set
ROk R it

FPF 4 bt 4

Product name: Battery Strap Set

Product name: Lithium Battery Set
FEfE 4495 # b

SEFIHUL: M2-EXP || 6 AT b 4oy 4T S 4 3 SEITHLE: M2-EXP SEAHLL: M2-EXP SEIHIHLAL M2-EXP
Mo || EAT-SHRIAT AT M2-v2 M2-v2 M2-v2
/ =
Model:  OSHM2028 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM2029 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2030 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM2038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 4% OSHM2028 R o RPESE fic {45 OSHM2029 WA i RHPESE fic 45 OSHM2030 W o R+PESE

fi 4 5: OSHM2038 TR fR+PESR
Product name: Tail Screw Set(black)
B4 P AR

JERIHLE: M2-EXP

M2-v2

S o >
0 0
SISUIS

EHLEL M2-EXP
M2-v2

TEHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

SERBLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

Model: ~ OSHM2042 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLIF4 5 OSHM2042 BAT7 s i R+PESE
Product name: Main Rotor Support Frame Set

RS St i

Model:  OSHM2044
FLF4 5. OSHM2044
Product name: Shim Group

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ARy R +PESY

Model:

OSHM2045

B4 5 OSHM2045
Product name: Gross Shaft Suspension Set
FofE4ar: Bihs R Ea

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ry i R+PESY

Model:  OSHM2047 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 4 51 OSHM2047 AR R +PESE
Product name: Flanged Bearing Set(MF52Z7)

ALIF4AFR: MR AL (MF52Z2)

JEFIHL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

— D ——>

U

AR WA

oY
000©

0 0
® ®

SEFAHLEL: M2-EXP

M2-v2

POYYOY
OINY M)

ML M2-EXP
M2-v2

&L M2-EXP
M2-v2

Model:  OSHM2048 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
F 4 5 OSHM2048 Ty AR+PER
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (MR63ZZ)

ok 4k RERHURAL (MR63ZZ)

Model:  OSHM2049
fie 4 5 : OSHM2049

RfH 4 IRk SIR AL (68422)

Product name: Ball Bearing Group (684ZZ)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT i RHPESE

Model:

OSHM2050

F 4 5 OSHM2050
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (6701ZZ)
FLIR48 Tl BRI (670122)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
w47 fR+PESE

Model:  OSHM2052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
1EFE45: OSHM2052 T MFR+PESR
Product name: Flight Control Damping Shing Set

et 4R K i

o

JEFIBL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

SEIHLAL M2-EXP
M2-v2

&P M2-EXP
M2-v2

JEFIBLEL M2-EXP
M2-v2

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

19


AutoCAD SHX Text
-EXPLORE


Spare parts picture-2 fitff-2

P PLORE

Model: ~ OSHM2053
FUF4 5 OSHM2053
Product name: Battery Magic Tape Set
O R il AR G 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
TR fARHPER

Model: ~ OSHM2054

RCH4+5: OSHM2054

Product name: Pull Rod Head Set
B4 FR: BFF k4l

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ATy fRHPESE

Model:  OSHM2055 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FL{14 55 OSHM2055 BTT: i R+PESR
Product name: Futaba Satellite Receiver

BCfE 44 F5: futaba 1L FEYCHL

Model:  OSHM2056 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 OSHM2056 277 i R+PESE
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 1)

A4 7F: OMP T6i4% i (MODE 1)

343K}

&P M2-EXP
M2-v2

& = 2

2999
395}

IEFIMLEL M2-EXP

2-V2
B

IEFIMLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

b E60mm

&IPS M2-EXP
M2-v2

Model:  OSHM2057
o4 5. OSHM2057

FL 4 F5: OMP T6j&#7 % (MODE 2)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR M R+PESE
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 2)

Model:  OSHM2058
FLiF4 5 OSHM2058
Product name: Canopy Rubber Ring Se!
BCAF# 55 Bk SR AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W MR+PER

t

Model:  OSHM2059
FCfH4+5: OSHM2059

Product name: Servo Swing Arm
BLIF 44 FR: RENLIREY

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
373 1 R+PESE

Model: ~ OSHM2070

BefH4i 5 OSHM2070
Product name: Ball Joint Set
TC 4 iRk 2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T MR+PER

JEHIHLE: M2-EXP
M2-v2

EHLEL M2-EXP
M2-v2

JEFIHUEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

D
ST

SERHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

Model:  OSHM2072
ALH4 52 OSHM2072
Product name: ESC Set
FO R 44 R i

s

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

s M-R+PESE

Model: OSHM2074
ACfF47 5 OSHM2074
Product name: SPEKTRUM Satellite Re:
feft i SPEKTRUM T/ BeliehL 44

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
15 s R +PESE

ceiver

Model: ~ OSHM2075
FefF4i = OSHM2075
Product name: Servo Gear Set
Fef 4 HEDL G2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ty s i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2076 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FUIF4i 5 OSHM2076 ATy i R+PESE
Product name: SFHSS Receiver adapter

FC R4 7 FUTABA SBUS T it L 46 44

EFIHLE: M2-EXP
M2-v2

—AHRCAF: 3PCS

SEHIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

Ht: 1.5B15 AT kM 8 1120mm

JE P M2-EXP
M2-v2

SEFABLE: M2-EXP
M2-v2

BRI 3PCS

& R

4
s ER

L\ge [

R RS

Mk 1.251580 T-3PINSA  60mmE X 3PCS

Model:  OSHM2081
FALH4 5 OSHM2081
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housin
B4 P i ehoo BE4L-EXP

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
(29

F+PESS

g set

Model: ~ OSHM2082
A4 OSHM2082

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
15 s iR +PESE

Product name: Plastics Main Rotor Holder set

P44 F5: 323 L A-EXP

Model:  OSHM2083 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLF4 5. OSHM2083 W MR+PESE
Product name: Croduct Phase Panel Set

O 44 B AR LI

Model:  OSHM2084
B4 5. OSHM2084
Product name: Servo Mount set

FL 4 i

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT R HPESE

P
3’ ©

M2*10-L4=1PCS

&AL M2-EXP

M2=1PCS

i Hhk

SERBLAL M2-EXP

VLY

D3x@4.4x1.9=2PCS

0Q

D3x@6x2=2PCS

L)

D3xP6x2.5=2PCS

JEFIHL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

ST1.7*8=2PCS

SERHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

M1.6*6=6PCS

Model:  OSHM2085
Fef-4i5: OSHM2085
Product name: Tail Boom Mount Set
PR 4 i R I8 s e

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
W37 i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2086

Fe 45 OSHM2086 ok i)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

3 i R+PESS

Product name: Frame Upper Carbon Fiber Set

RO 4B LS ERREF AL

Model ~ OSHM2087 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FL 4 75 OSHM2087 a4 i R+PESY
Product name: Fuselage Lower Left Carbon Fiber Board Set
FC A4 P LY e T BRETAEAR L

Model: ~ OSHM2088 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fe 45 5 OSHM2088 AT R +PESE
Product name: Fuselage Lower Right Carbon Fiber Board Set
FEAE 4B DUEE AT R RRET AR AL

M1.6*4=5PCS

M2*4=2PCS

&L M2-EXP
M2-v2

M2*12=2PCS

M2-EXP

&L
-~ M2-v2

JEFIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-V2

B4R 22

JEHIFL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

B I 22

EN

20

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



AutoCAD SHX Text
-EXPLORE


Spare parts picture-3 fitff-3

P PLORE

Model: OSHM2089 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLIF4 5 OSHM2089 AT M R+PESE
Product name: Flight Control Mounting Panel Set

FCfF 4k SlE iRl

Model: ~ OSHM2090 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FUPF4 5 OSHM2090 W7 M R+PESS
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

FCPF AR AL AL- (1)

Model:  OSHM2091
B4 5. OSHM2091

R AT BRI

Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

AR A RHPES

Model:  OSHM2092
154 5 OSHM2092
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)
FCAF A4 FR: AEAL-(3)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
HT7 s i R+PESE

SERBLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

ST1.7"6=2PCS

ST1.7*4=4PCS

JERIFL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

IEFIHLAEL: M2-EXP

JEFIHLR:

M2-EXP
M2-v2

Model: ~ OSHM2093 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLH4 %5 OSHM2093 A fR+PERS
Product name: Landing Skids Mounts Set

e 4% Pk BRI R4

Model:  OSHM2094 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AL fF4%5: OSHM2094 AR M R+PESS
Product name: Frame Front Reinforcement Plate Set
FPF 4R AENLAL-EXP

Model:  OSHM2095
FCfH45: OSHM2095

P40k LS o e

Product name: Frame Widening Mount Set

Eil

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

s R HPES

Model:  OSHM2096 Package: Hang ta
FC 4 5 OSHM2096
Product name: Tail Boom Set

et 4R R

g +PE bag

AR R HPESS

SEAHLAEL: M2-EXP

{ﬂ . rg M2-v2
NINE
!l!l M1.6*8=4PCS

1PCS

JEFNLEL M2-EXP

adim ik,

IR

1SET

SEAHLAEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

JEFIHLEL:

XK 4 OMPHOBBY

M2-EXP
M2-v2

TG F44 5. OSHM2097 BHT R fRHPESE
Product name: Vertical Rotor Set(Orange)

B4+ OSHM2098 25 K iy R+PESE
Product name: Tail Boom Inside Mount Set

o4 5. OSHM2099

Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group

WU i PES

FLPF4 51 OSHM2100
Product name: Frame Rear Reinforcement Plate Set

e ol Al 03.175x3-M1.6:1PCS ‘ 2PCS
M1.6"3=8PCS 9 %
M1.6=1PCS M1.6*4=2PCS
Model:  OSHM2097 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: ~ OSHM2098 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2099 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: ~ OSHM2100 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

T MR+PELE

M1.6*3=3PCS

L4 i T ELRAL-EXP LR Heft 4 i L4 Rk HLE Ja s bRl
SEHILE: M2-EXP SE MM M2-EXP &AM M2-EXP SE LA M2-EXP
M2-v2 M2-v2 M2-v2
1PCS
M1.6*6=2PCS ~ M1.6*3=2PCS
Model: ~ OSHM2101 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: =~ OSHM2102 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2103 Packgge: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM2104 Package: Hang tag +\PE bag
P45 OSHM2101 R TT A MFR+PER L fF4% 5 OSHM2102 TR R +PES W4 % OSHM2103 T ARHPER B4 5 OSHM2104 T HR+PER
Product name: Tail Screw Set(Green) Product name: Tail Screw Set(Yellow) Product name: Tail Screw Set(Orange) Product name: Tail Motor Set(Black)
(MRS - R4 Rk - Hof 4 - AUt 4 Rk -(
E 175 i, {8 -| 3 s i J: M2-EXP 3 e b bl | ) 5 .
PP SEFIHUEL: M2-EXP || s g s e &AL BAFIREE JERIHLE: M2-EXP A6 T A SN M2-EXP

Model:  OSHM2105 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FefF4i 5: OSHM2105 1Ty R i R+PESE
Product name: Main Motor Set(Black)

RfF A FR: -(

Model: OSHM2106 Packqge: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 OSHM2106 A MFR+PER
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Green)

FCfF 4 Fk: 175 -(

Model:
R4

OSHM2107
1 OSHM2107

R4 Fi: 175

Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Orange)

-(

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Ty R i RHPESE

Model: ~ OSHM2108
fic {45 : OSHM2108
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Yellow)
fifF 4 %5 175 -(

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
37 I RHPES

JEHIFLR: M2-EXP

M2.5*7=3PCS

SEFIHLAL M2-EXP

IEFINLAL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

EHILAL

M2-EXP
M2-v2

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



AutoCAD SHX Text
-EXPLORE


Spare parts picture-4 fitff-4

BP= -1 XPLORE

E

N

Model ~ OSHM2109

Product name: Fuselage Baseplate Set
BiAE 4405 HLE AR

HUPE AR R

Product name: Flight control

FC/H4i 5 OSHM2114
Product name: Control receiver

FC 4 Pk i AL

377 i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: OSHM2110 Package: Hang tag +PE bag Product name: Screw Kit Set SEFAIHL: M2-EXP || Model:  OSHM2111 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B4 752 OSHM2109 AT R +PEAE M2-V2 || 4 2 OSHM2111 B3 i RHPESS
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (MR63) e 14 OSHP2110 A )y 7 -R+PESE FCfF AR g ] Product name: Swash plate set ~EXP
FC 447 [ -EXP
ST
EHIE M2-EXP || (B EEEEE & FHLEL: M2-
o2 e ¥ oP &P N AR A B M2EXP
TYITY oo 0 0 g Re
M2*6=2PCS 6= g 4=
M1.6*6=6PCS ST1.7*8=2PCS ST1.7*4=8PCS
¥
() m—) § TN
o M1.6°4=17PCS M1.2'6=4PCS
M2°12=4PCS : A ST1.7'6=2PCS
M1.6*3=2PCS OYQY @y
M2+10-L4=1PCS M oSS M1.6=3PCS
ey
% W
M3*2=2PCS M2*10-L2.5=2PCS ~ M25*7=3PCS  M1.6"3=21PCS M1.6*8=4PCS
Model:  OSHM2112 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model:  OSHM2113 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: ~ OSHM2114 Package: Hang tag +PE bag | | Model: ~ OSHM2115 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B4 5 : OSHM2112 AR MR+PESE %5 : OSHM2113 AT i R+PELE

FCfF4 5 OSHM2115 BHT7: fRPESE
Product name: Canopy Fixed Bolt Set
AR AR Bk S e R4

&L M2-EXP
M2-v2

IEAIHLEL: M2-EXP

M2-v2

SERHLEL: M2-EXP

M2-v2

CNE

JEHIFL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

M2.5

Model:  OSHM2116 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
LAt 5 OSHM2116 R R i RHPESE
Product name: Flight Control Housing Set
RS

Model:  OSHM2117
FefF4i 5 : OSHM2117

FCA 4700 S HU LI PR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

3773 i RHPESE

Product name: Main Motor Mount Set

Model: ~ OSHM2129
FCf4 5 : OSHM2129 TR M R+PESE
Product name: Main Rotor Holder Screw group -EXP
Fe 495 -EXP

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2130 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
45 : OSHM2130 475 X i R+PESE
Product name: Main Rotor Holder -EXP

PR fF 44 95 -EXP

JEFIHLEL: M2-EXP
M2-v2

SEFBLUEL M2-EXP

M2-v2

PR M2-EXP

o
<P

#ifih 2PCS BN M2-EXP

Model: OSHM2131 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 OSHM2131 3T i R+PESE
Product name: Plastic Swash plate outer disc-EXP
A -EXP

HEHIFLEL: M2-EXP

i 1PCS

22

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Transmitter description—1 RE4% #4511 V., > /—4

Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
R RIREAT (Af) BT ()
(MODEL 2)
N\

I
A\ y F——————X HOLD
IDLE \ 4 ,:/ OMPHOBBY \\;, \} /
: ' o o ) -l
Attitude mode AR A y ) \\i——i, // @ﬁ\\\ A 0%
Manual mode ~ Fahtis wa —— | C ————D/IR = 85%
Manual mode Fzjfi W V 100%
Throttle, Orientation Front Back, Left Right
W, g fifE, Kt
Flying Ring i
¥
POWER-2
POWER-1 Helicopter Battery Indicator
EIHLRESRRIT
Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
R SHEIRIRRIT (46 EERESERT EE)
(MODEL 1)
/ ‘ N,
A ) F—————R X HOLD
IDLE \ / ,:/ OMPHOBBY \;, \> /
\ o A \ ‘ . //"‘\\ /
= =S
Attitude mode  ZAEN A ) /\ ) N\ —— // @\\\ A 70%
Manualmode ~ FHilist wa—— | = | DR mg5%
Manualmode F#jEt W V 100%
Front Back, Orientation Throttle, Left Right
il f5i, 7 1A) Wl mh
Flying Ring i
A |
POWER-2
POWER-1 Helicopter Battery Indicator

EIHL R SRR T

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 23 R A




Transmitter description-2 FE4%#ailiEl-2

N2=Z-EXPLORE

O (Product Model)~RfLS: T6
Handle O (Diameters)INER & L165*W98*H180
=T O (Radio Frequency)TG& K 2.413GHz--2.453 GHz

O (Transmit Power) 251705 : < 20 dBm
O (Weight)EE47: 3459

Charge}égﬁt?ggce O (Modulation Mode)\B&I/53: GFSK
O (Spread Spectrum Mode) #i/53,: FHSS
O (Working Voltage) T{EE8/%: 3.7V

Coachﬂl{zgggce O (Remote Distance)iEFfpE: 800m
O (Charge Interface)7sE8#(J: Micro
O (Low Voltage Alarm){fEBERZE: 3.4V
O (Battery Type)eB izt Hl: Lithium Polyer Battery
O (Battery Capacity)&B;15#1#5: 2500mAh 3.7V
O (Coach Interface)#Zi# 1: Yes

3
—_—___

EN

24

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Memo #1553

N2=Z-EXPLORE

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

25




OMPHOBBY

Zhuhai edge smart dirve technology Co., Ltd
www.omphobby.com

©2020


AutoCAD SHX Text
c 


	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型


